## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2013 No. 1974

## The Civil Procedure (Amendment No.7) Rules 2013

## **Amendments to the Civil Procedure Rules 1998**

- **4.** In Part 3—
  - (a) in rule 3.1(2)(ll), for "serve an estimate of costs" substitute "exchange a costs budget";
  - (b) in rule 3.7, in the words in parentheses that follow paragraph (4), for "44.12" substitute "44.9"; and
  - (c) in rule 3.7B, in the words in parentheses that follow paragraph (3), for "44.12" substitute "44.9".